## Through E-mail

No. EDN-KLU-(A-III) Misc (C)-1/2021- 6609-11 Office of the Deputy Director of Higher Education Kullu District Kullu Himachal Pradesh. Email: ddhekullu@rediffmail.com 17 -01-2024 Dated: Kullu-175101 the

/All the Principals/Headmasters Government and Private Senior Secondary and High Schools Kullu District Kullu Himachal Pradesh

## Regarding Mukhya Mantri Sukh Aashray Yojna Kosh.

Subject: -Memo:

Please find enclosed herewith a Copy of Letter No.-1-45/2018-DCPO-KLU-DCPC-1255 dated 08-01-2024 received from The District Child Protection Officer Kullu, District Kullu Himachal Pradesh on the subject cited above.

In this context, you are hereby requested to make wide publicity of the Mukhya Mantri Sukh Aashray Yojna Kosh so that the donation for the above Kosh can be collected from the public. The detail of account is as under:-

Name of Kosh: Name of Bank:-Account No:-IFSC Code:-

District Level Mukhya Mantri Sukhashray Kosh Name of Account holder:- Deputy Commissioner Kullu **ICICI Bank Kullu** 073601001681 ICIV0000736

Enclosed

(Copy of Letter No. 1-45/2018-DCPO-KLU-DCPC-1255 Dated 08/01/2023

Dy. Director of Higher Education, Kullu District Kullu Himachal Pradesh Dated:

Endst. No. Copy to:-

Even

1. The Worthy Deputy Commissioner Kullu Distt Kullu H.P for information please. 2. The District Child Protection Office Kullu Distt Kullu H.P. for information please.

> Dy. Director of Higher Education, Kullu District Kullu Himachal Pradesh

Dr Devi Chand D.A.V Sen Sec Suppol Mohal Disti Kuliu "1 1-1751

DAV Public School Mohal. Kullu Received B Diary No **Received On** Rav Inglan 18 012027 File No Mode Schurt 10-c EMAN

То